ITT C
AN
N
O
N
 M
ILITARY/H
IG

TO
RS
HOW TO ORDER
STRAIGHT PC CONTACTS
CODE X +/-.027 (.69) Y
B .127 (3.22) .040 (1.02)
E .127 (3.22) .030 (0.76)
H .158 (4.01) .040 (1.02)
M+ .158 (4.01) .030 (0.76)
X .183 (4.65) .040 (1.02)
Z+ .183 (4.65) .030 (0.76)
N .198 (5.03) .030 (0.76)
Y .186 (4.65) .025 (0.64)
V .197 (5.00) .030 (0.76)
+ PCB contacts for high density contact arrangement, MA class only, special.
RIGHT ANGLE WITH BRACKET
CODE X +/-.027 (.69) Y
A .127 (3.22) .040 (1.02)
D+ .127 (3.22) .030 (0.76)
G .158 (4.01) .040 (1.02)
L+ .158 (4.01) .030 (0.76)
S+ .183 (4.65) .030 (0.76)
W .183 (4.65) .040 (1.02)
T* .166 (4.22) .030 (0.76)
*plastic bracket
+ PCB contacts for high density contact arrangement, MA class only, special.
RIGHT ANGLE WITHOUT BRACKET
CODE X +/-.027 (.69) Y
C .127 (3.22) .040 (1.02)
F .127 (3.22) .030 (0.76)
K .158 (4.01) .040 (1.02)
P+ .158 (4.01) .030 (0.76)
R+ .183 (4.65) .030 (0.76)
J .166 (4.22) .030 (0.76)
+ PCB contacts for high density contact arrangement, MA class only, special.
All dimensions in inches (millimeters in parentheses)
PRINTED CIRCUIT TERMINAL MODIFIER
164
ITT C
AN
N
O
N
 M
ILITARY/H
IG
H
 RELIABILITY D
-SU
B C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
For assistance in North America: +1 800.675.1214 • www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
PIN  CONTACT WIRE SIZE AWG WIRE STRIP LENGTH CRIMP TOOL LOCATOR PLASTIC INSERTION/
EXTRACTION TOOLMIN. MAX.
030-1952-000 20, 22, 24
.188 (4.78) .208 (5.28)
M22520/1-01 TH185 980-2000-426
030-1954-000 1#18 OR 2#22 M22520/1-01 TH185 980-2000-426
030-1952-002 26, 28, 30 M22520/1-01 TH185 980-2000-426
SOCKET CONTACT WIRE SIZE AWG WIRE STRIP LENGTH CRIMP TOOL LOCATOR PLASTIC INSERTION/
EXTRACTION TOOLMIN. MAX.
030-1953-000 20, 22, 24
.188 (4.78) .208 (5.28)
M22520/1-01 TH185 980-2000-426
030-1955-000 1#18 OR 2#22 M22520/1-01 TH185 980-2000-426